KIA Sportage

Bj. 1995-
ArtNr. 11.0306

M8x 30

1.Disassemble the skid plate to
compaonent parts.

2.Fix fastening plate to the front axle
beam with bolts M 8x30 -(A).

3.Fix the skid plate's beam to the rear
supports of steering arms with bolt
M10x20 atthe left and bolt M 10x30
through bush Sd7001at the right -(B).

4.Fix elerment *1" to mounted
beam with bolts M 10x20-{C).

5.Fix element "2" to the radiator bam with bolts M 8x20-
(D).

6.Fix both elements to the fastening plate with bolts

M 10x20-(E).

7.Tighten all screw joints.

2x M Bx20

2x  Max30 :“ ":ﬁ
Bx M 1020 e *
1% M 10230 = 1x  SD7on




